1
NAF-Check Tilting Disc Check
Valves
DN 40 - 1000, PN 10 - PN 40, NAF 526520 - 528630
Fk 30.70(11)GB
11.02
Characteristics
The NAF-Check valve is available in BS, DIN and SS

Figur 3
* Minimum internal diameter of pipe
Ordering Example
When ordering, please state the NAF-number, DN - and
valve type, e.g. as follows:
NAF 526620, DN 200, NAF-Check check valve.
Dimensions and Mass
(Table 7) dimensions in mm
DN d d1
* D L L1 Mass kg
NAF 526620/30, 528620/30
40 50 37 84 33 48 1,2
50 50 37 92 43 48 1,7
65 65 54 108 46 58 1,7
80 80 64 128 64 80 3
100 100 90 158 64 90 5
125 125 110 180 70 106 7
150 150 140 203 76 127 9
200 196 185 263 89 160 16
250 250 234 315 114 204 28
NAF 526520/30, 528520/30
300 300 286 370 114 239 41
350 350 328 432 127 273 48
400 400 376 480 140 315 65
450 450 420 530 152 340 94
500 500 466 592 152 380 115
600 600 564 692 178 460 192
700 700 656 804 229 530 270
800 800 750 911 241 615 402
1000 1000 930 1124 300 758 782
NAF-Check Tilting Disc Check Valves Fk 30.70(11)GB
8
NAF  AB
SE-581 87 Linköping
Sweden
Telephone  +46 13 31 61 00
Facsimile  +46 13 13 60 54
e-mail   info@naf.se
Website:  www.naf.se
We reserve the right to design
modifications without prior notice
ISO 9001 Certified
Connection - Standard Sizes
NAF-Check is avaiable to fit the majority of standard
flanges. In the tables below we have stated  the fitting of
connections to different standards.
”x”  indicates that the connection fits.
”—”  indicates that  this connection is not available to
present standard.
”T”  indicates that the internal diameter of the pipe flange
must be checked by the purchaser. The diameter must  not
be less than  d1 as shown in the table on page 7.
”ø” indicates use of 29” flanges.
”¤” indicates use of 33” flanges.”
·” indicates use of 39” flanges.
See also Fk 30.71GB, describing NAF-Check  according  to
API 594, ANSI B 16,5 Class 150-300.
NAF 526620/30 and 528620/30 (Table 8)
NAF 526520/30 and 528520/30 (Table 9)
DN
DIN ANSI BS10 table BS 4504:1969 table
PN10
2632